

GAHC010226862025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3290/2025

NUR JAKIR HUSSAIN
S/O- MD. NURUL HOQUE, VILL- PUB- MAHACHORA, P.O. AND P.S.-
KACHUMARA, DIST- BARPETA, ASSAM

VERSUS

SRI KAILASH KARTHIK
MISSION DIRECTOR, JALA JIVAN MISSION, ASSAM, HENGRABARI,
GUWAHATI-06.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R ALI, MR M SHELMIM

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/531/2019

NUR JAKIR HUSSAIN
S/O MD. NURUL HOQUE
VILL. PUB- MAHACHORA
P.O. AND P.S. KACHUMARA
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM

VERSUS

LOREN ENGTI
DIRECTOR OF WATER AND SANITATION SUPPORT ORGANIZATION
PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENGINEERING DEPTT. BETKUCHI
GUWAHATI-25

Advocate for : MR. R ALI
Advocate for : appearing for LOREN ENGTI

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

22.10.2025

None appears for the applicant when the matter is called up.

Accordingly, matters be listed after one week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant